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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5212
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2011
FOR LABOURERS SCHOOLS
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals in regard to setting up of schools for labourers in the country including Odisha and Jharkhand approved during the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and

(b) the number of schools set up at present against these proposals which have been approved?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE THE MINISRTY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE)

(a) & (b): The Ministry of Labour and Employment is not having any proposal in regard to setting up of schools for labourers in the country. However, for rehabilitation of child labourers, the Government is implementing National Child Labour Project (NCLP) Scheme in 266 districts of 20 States including Odisha and Jharkhand, with coverage of 8710 special schools where the children withdrawn/ rescued from work are admitted, provided with accelerated bridge education, nutrition, stipend, health care facilities etc., before mainstreaming in the regular education system. The State-wise details of coverage of NCLP scheme is Annexed
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